BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A NOVEMBER 22, 2021



10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

RATIFICATION OF EXPENDITURES FOR HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

CONSIDERATION OF AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN HOMEWAV, LLC AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA

CONSIDERATION OF AN AMENDMENT TO MASTER CONTRACTS WITH KOORSEN

CONSIDERATION OF A CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

CONSIDERATION OF FINAL CHANGE ORDERS FOR BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY NEW HIGHWAY GARAGE FACILITY -

- REPP & MUNDT, INC.
- GAYLOR ELECTRIC, INC.

CONSIDERATION OF APPENDIX 1 - MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING: PURDUE EXTENSION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT IN BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA

MISCELLANEOUS

ALL COUNTY OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED THURSDAY AND FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 25TH AND NOVEMBER 26TH, 2021 IN OBSERVANCE OF THANKSGIVING

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY NOVEMBER 19, 2021

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.